Smart DCM
ELECTRONIC PRESSURE SWITCHES
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL
Honeywell FEMA's Smart DCM Electronic Pressure Switches
are microprocessor-controlled pressure measurement
devices for relative pressures of -1…+1 bar and 0…40 bar.
They are suitable for an extremely wide range of applications,

long-term drift* ±0.3% FS / year ±0.2% FS / year
SMART DCM – PRODUCT DATA
MODEL KEY
P S H 1R B 1 00
PS  Pressure Switch=
H  HMI
S  Standard
=
=
RV101 = ...1    bar (rel.)
RB001 = 0...1    bar (rel.)
RB004 = 0...4    bar (rel.)
RB010 = 0...10   bar (rel.)
RB016 = 0...16   bar (rel.)
RB025 = 0...25   bar (rel.)
RB040 = 0...40   bar (rel.)
  -1
1  G½” pressure connection=
Fig. 1. Overview of models
INSTALLATION
Dimensions
The geometry of the G1/2" connection conforms to DIN EN
837. See also Fig. 2.
G 1/2”
20
67
64
152
Fig. 2. Dimensions (in mm)
Mounting and Electrical Wiring
The device is mounted directly to the pipe via a G1/2"
(standard manometer) process connection (size 27 wrench).
This process connection serves to fasten and secure the
device in place. All mounting orientations are permitted.
Pin Assignment of Plug
The plug is an A-coded, four-prong M12 plug (see Fig. 3).
1
2
4
3
L+
L- OC PNP
1
2
3
4
P
L+
L-
OC PNP
WARN
WARN
Fig. 3. A-coded M12 plug
Electrical Protection
The pressure switches are protected against pole-reversal
(d.c. power) and miswiring. The switches' outputs are not
electrically isolated.
LCD
All models feature a 19 X 19 mm LCD equipped with a bicolor
backlight (white = normal operation; red = fault mode). LCD
display information refresh is adjustable to between 1 and 9
seconds.
Reset-pt. Monitor Function Drop in
delay
0s
Drop
out delay
0s4.00bar Window N.C.
MENU MENU MENU MENU MENU
-0.90
bar

Langzeitdrift ±0,3% FS p.a. ±0,2% FS p.a.
SMART DCM – PRODUKTDATEN
TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
P S H 1R B 1 00
PS  Druckschalter=
H  HMI
S  Standard
=
=
RV101 = ...1    bar (rel.)
RB001 = 0...1    bar (rel.)
RB004 = 0...4    bar (rel.)
RB010 = 0...10   bar (rel.)
RB016 = 0...16   bar (rel.)
RB025 = 0...25   bar (rel.)
RB040 = 0...40   bar (rel.)
  -1
1  G½” Druckanschluss=
Abb. 1. Typenübersicht
MONTAGE
Dimensionen
Die Geometrie des G1/2"- Anschlusses ist gemäß DIN EN
837. Siehe auch Abb. 2.
G 1/2”
20
67
64
152
Abb. 2. Abmessungen (mm)
Montage und Ausrichtung
Das Gerät wird mittels Prozeßanschlußgewinde G½"
(Schlüsselweite 27) direkt in die Druckleitung geschraubt.
Damit wird der Druckanschluß hergestellt und das Gerät
sicher in Position gehalten. Sämtliche Einbaulagen sind
zulässig.
Kontaktbelegung des Steckers
Der Stecker ist ein A-codierter 4-poliger Stecker (s. Abb. 3).
1
2
4
3
L+
L- OC PNP
1
2
3
4
P
L+
L-
OC PNP
WARN
WARN
Abb. 3. A-codierter M12-Stecker
Elektrischer Schutz
Bei Betrieb mit Gleichstrom ist das Gerät gegen eine
Vertauschung der Strompolen geschützt. Die Ausgänge sind
nicht galvanisch isoliert.
LCD
Alle Modelle sind mit einem 19 X 19 mm LCD ausgestattet
mit zweifarbiger Hintergrundbeleuchtung (weiß =
Normalbetrieb; rot = Fehlbetrieb; 2-Leiter-Modelle ohne
Hintergrundbeleuchtung). Die Aktualisierungszeit der LCD
läßt sich zwischen 0 und 9 Sekunden einstellen.
Reset-pt. Monitor Function Drop in
delay
0s
Drop
out delay
0s4.00bar Window N.C.
MENU MENU MENU MENU MENU
-0.90
bar